
 

 

Diary of The Mayor of the County of Cork 
Councillor Danny Collins 

Friday 7th April – 23rd April 2023. 
             

Friday 7th April 
16:00 – 18:30, Rusty Frog Youth Theatre, West Cork Arts Centre. Mayor to Attend. 

Saturday 8th April 
No Appointments. 

Sunday 9th April 
14:00 – 17:00, General Liam Lynch National Commemoration Committee, Fermoy. The Deputy 

Mayor, Cllr. Deirdre O’ Brien to Deputise. 

19:00 – 21:00, The Annual Maurice O’Keeffe Festival, Kiskeam Hall. Mayor to Attend.  

Monday 10th April 
12:00 – 14:00, Liam Lynch Centenary Commemoration to meet band the County Cork Pipe and drum 

band from New York City, Bantry. Mayor to Attend. 

Tuesday 11th April 
11.00 - 14.00, Full Council Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County Hall and 

Microsoft Teams. Mayor to Attend. 

11:00– 13:00, Kinsale Community Health & Wellbeing Resource Centre, The Well, Kinsale. Cllr. Kevin 

Murphy to Deputise. 

14:00 – 15:00, Official opening - Ballinhassig Playground, Mayor to Attend. 

Wednesday 12th April 
No Appointments. 

Thursday 13th April 
09:30 – 13:00, The Water Safety Officers National Conference 2022, Fota Island Resort, Mayor to 

Attend. 



Friday 14th April 
No Appointments. 

Saturday 15th April 
14:00 – 14:30, Bandon Age Friendly Tea Party, The Munster Arms Hotel, Bandon. Attendance to be 

confirmed. 

18:30 – 22:30, LAMA Awards 2023, The Minella Hotel, Clonmel. Mayor to Attend. 

Sunday 16th April 
13:00 – 14:00, The Commemoration of William Kelly, The Old Kilmichael Graveyard. The Deputy 

Mayor, Cllr. Deirdre O’ Brien to Deputise. 

TBC, Commemoration Event by Newcestown Historical and Heritage Group. Newcestown, Mayor to 

Attend. 

Monday 17th April 

11.00 - 13.00, Western Committee Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Court House, Skibbereen and 

Microsoft Teams. Mayor to Attend. 

14:00 – 15:00, The World Athletics 70th Cork City Sports International Athletics Meeting, Mayors 

Office. Mayor to Attend. 

Tuesday 18th April 
18.00 - 21.30, The Mayors Community Awards, County Hall. Mayor to Attend. 

Wednesday 19th April 
No Appointments.

Thursday 20th April 
No Appointments. 

Friday 21st April 
11.00 - 15.00, Development Committee Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, 

County Hall and Microsoft Teams. Mayor to Attend. 

20:00 – 21:30, Cork West Civil Defence Medal and Certificate Presentation, Skibbereen. Mayor to 

Attend. 

Saturday 22nd April 
12:00– 17:00, The 16th “Chinese Bridge” Proficiency Competition for Secondary School Students in 

Ireland, Kingsley Hotel, Cork. Attendance to be confirmed. 

Sunday 23rd April 
No Appointments. 



 


